Karandikar Laboratories
F 08 CE Rev. 02
1)
2)
3}
Ex EQUIPMENT TYPE EXAMINATION REPORT
4)
TE Report Number: KLPL/Ex/23-008 Issue no.00

connections. The MTL5546Y has the line Fault Detection (LFD) facility disabled.
The degree of ingress protection of IP 20 as per IS/IEC 60529: 2001 is achieved by enclosure.
14) Model Designation:
Model No. Product Rating
MTL5546Y Single Channel Isolating Driver, 4/20mA for Smart 1/P Converters
Refer Point 17
below
15) Drawings & Documents
Drawing Title
Document Rev. Date No. of
Number No. MM.VY Pages
MTL4500 and MTLSS00 Conformal Coating Cl4S00-6 (I ) 1 12.10 1 of 1
PARTS LIST FOR MTL4546/MTL4546Y/MTLSS46
Cl4546-1 (I) 3 10.08 1 of 7
&MTL5546Y
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM FOR MTL4546/MTL4546Y/MTL5546
Cl4546-1 (I ) 6 10.12 2 of 7
&MTLSS46Y
MTL4546/ MTL4546Y / MTL5546 &MTL5546Y Track Layout Cl4546-1 (I) 3 06.07 3 of 7
MTL4546/MTL4546Y/MTL5546 & MTL5546Y COM PONENT.
04546-1 (I) 6 10.12 4 of 7
LAYOUT -
PCB DETAIL FOR TPL300 AND TPL302 £;-oJ~~~ Cl4546-1 (I } 2 01.07 S of 7
Page
PCB DETAIL FOR TPL301 J
1$/--\~\ (14546-1 (I ) 2 01.07 6 of 7
2 of 4 IEtv.. ~~
-;;., ~~ ~r • ..--cY
This certificate may only be reproduced 10 its entirety, without any change, scheoule included and ,s subJect to Karandikar Laboratories general terms & conditions
Karandikar Laboratories Prt. Ltd.
Email : sales@karandikarlab corn Website: www karand1karlab corn
I I
(k~.I
~(,
<!>~,l>
working for a safer tommorow
New 5500 outline
MTL5546Y SIDE LABEL
TE Report No.: iKLPt/Ex/23-008 ,Issue No.00
Dated: 17.01.20.23
SCHEDULE
05500-100 (I}
Cl5546Y-701
PARTS LIST FOR MTL5546Y Cl4'546-3 {I)
F # 08 CE Rev. 02
3 01.13 1 of 1
2 06.22 1 of 1
1 12.22 lto 3
Drawings listed above are finailly accepted as accurately representing the product for which this
evaluation report hos been prepared. These drawings provide necessary information as required by
the above referred standards.
16) Temperat,u.re Class:
MTL5546Y Single Channel Isolating Driver, 4/20mA for Smart 1/P Converters is an associated
apparatus which will be placed in a non-Hazardous area and does not require a temperature class.
17) Electrical Rating:
Non-Haza·rdous Airea Terminals 11 to 14
Um= 253V r.m.s.
The circuit connected to non-hazardous area terminals 11 to 14 are designed to operate from a
d.c. supply voltage up to 35 V.
Hazardous Area Teirminals 2 w.r.t. 1
Uo = 28 V, lo= 93 mA, Po= 0.65 W, Ci = 0, Li= 0
The capacitance and either the inductance or the inductance to resistance ratio (L/R) of the
hazardous area load connected must not exceed the following values:
TABLE 1
GROUP CAPACITANCE (µF) !INDUCTANCE (mH) L/R RATIO (µH/ohm)
IIC 0.083 4.2 I 56
1118** 0.65 I 12.6 210
IIA 2.15 33.6 444
I 3.76 53.7 668
**Group 118 parameters also applkable for associated apparatus [Ex ia Da] IIIC
Note: